

ITEM NO.206

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-B

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT SPECIAL LOK ADALAT

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27694/2019

SUDESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMSHER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-07-2024

PRESENT :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
MR. GAURAV AGARWAL, SENIOR ADVOCATE
MR. AFTAB ALI KHAN, ADVOCATE-ON-RECORD

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Salil Paul, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Paul, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

A W A R D

A copy of the Settlement Agreement dated 19.07.2024, duly signed by the parties, has been placed and taken on record.

An Award is passed in terms of the Settlement Agreement.

In view of the terms of the Settlement Agreement, ₹60,000/- (Rupees Sixty thousand only) will not be recovered from Sudesh and others, who are the petitioners before this Court.

The parties will be bound by the terms and conditions mentioned in the Settlement Agreement/award.

The special leave petition will be treated as disposed of in terms of the Settlement Agreement/award.

[AFTAB ALI KHAN, AOR]

[GAURAV AGARWAL, SR. ADV.)

[K.V. VISWANATHAN] J.

[SANJIV KHANNA] J.